11451 Belcher Road South, Largo, FL 33773 • USA • Tel +1 (727) 447-6140 • Fax +1 (727) 442-5699
www.onicon.com • sales@onicon.com 07-182072
11451 Belcher Road South, Largo, FL 33773 • USA • Tel +1 (727) 447-6140 • Fax +1 (727) 442-5699
www.onicon.com • sales@onicon.com 07-182072
• SYSTEM-10 BTU METER •
FEATURES
Simple Installation and Commissioning - Factory
programmed and ready for use upon delivery.

11451 Belcher Road South, Largo, FL 33773 • USA • Tel +1 (727) 447-6140 • Fax +1 (727) 442-5699
www.onicon.com • sales@onicon.com 07-182072
METER ORDERING INFORMATION
Meter Model Number Coding = SYS-10-ABCD-EFGG
A = Electronics Enclosure D = Analog Output
1 = NEMA 13 enclosure with LCD display 0 = No analog output
2 = NEMA 4 enclosure with LCD display 1 = Single (1) isolated analog output
BB = Input Power 2 = Four (4) isolated analog outputs
1 = 24 VAC, 12 VA E= Auxiliary Pulse Inputs
2 = 120 VAC, 15 VA 0 = (1) Directional pulse input only
3 = 240 VAC, 17.5 VA 1 = (1) Directional pulse and auxiliary pulse input
C = Serial Communications F= Auxiliary Pulse Outputs
0 = No serial communications provided 1 = Three (3) pulse outputs, dry contact
1 = RS485, BACnet MS/TP GG= Temperature Sensor
2 = RS485, MODBUS RTU 01 = Matched pair of current(mA) based sensors, CHW range
3 = BACnet IP 02 = Matched pair of current(mA) based sensors, HHW range
4 = MODBUS TCP/IP S1 = Scaled RTD pair, 122 to 302° F range
5 = DualNet serial communications, IP and RS485 S2 = Scaled RTD pair, 32 to 302° F range
8 = LonWorks
TYPICAL SYSTEM-10 INSTALLATION
SYSTEM-10
RETURN
SCROLL RESET PROGRAM
BTU METER
ONICON
20 .2
FLOW
SUPPLY
RETURN
TEMP
SENSOR
SUPPLY
TEMP
SENSOR
M2 BTU/HR X 1K
ONICON Insertion
Flow Meter
(Purchased separately)
LOAD
Serial Network Options Available Points
BACnet MS/TP   Energy Total
BACnet IP    Energy Total Reset
LONWORKS   Energy Rate
MODBUS RTU   Flow Rate
MODBUS TCP   Flow Total
     Flow Total Reset
     Supply Temp